

Prince George's County Council

County Administration
Building
14741 Governor Oden
Bowie Drive
Upper Marlboro,
Maryland
20772-3050

Report of the Standing Committee - Final Health, Education and Human Services Committee

Karen R. Toles, Chair Deni L. Taveras, Vice Chair Mel Franklin Andrea C. Harrison Todd M. Turner

Director ~ Sandra Eubanks Administrative Aide ~ Gloria Hall 301-952-4525

Thursday, June 22, 2017

10:30 AM

Committee Hearing Room 2027

ORDER OF PROCEEDING

CALL TO ORDER

Present: 3 - Chair Karen Toles, Council Member Mel Franklin and

Council Member Andrea Harrison

Absent: 2 - Vice Chair Deni Taveras and Council Member Todd

Turner

APPOINTMENTS

APPT-31

Appointment of the following individual to the Citizen Complaint Oversight Panel for Prince George's County:

Dr. Kimberlei A. Richardson

Appointment

Replacing: Andrew Ellis

Current Term Expiration: 1/8/2018 Full Term Expiration: 1/8/2022

A motion was made by Council Member Franklin, seconded by Council Member Harrison, that this Appointment be Favorably recommended to the County Council. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 3 - Toles, Franklin and Harrison

Absent: 2 - Taveras and Turner

BOARD OF EDUCATION TRANSFER REQUEST

TR-17-13

Proposed correspondence to Segun C. Eubanks, Ed.D., Chair, Prince George's County Board of Education, regarding the Board of Education's Operating Budget Transfer between major expenditures categories for Fiscal Year 2017.

This Transfer Request & Reconciliation was Favorably recommended to the County Council

Ave: 3 - Toles, Franklin and Harrison

Absent: 2 - Taveras and Turner

Others Present:

Sandra Eubanks, HEHS Committee Director
William Hunt, Deputy Council Administrator
Gloria Hall, Administrative Aide
Edwin H. Brown, Jr., Administrative Assistant
Leroy Maddox, Jr., Legislative Officer
Inez Claggett, Senior Legislative Auditor
Andrea Anderson, County Executive's Office
Raymond Brown, Prince George's County Public Schools
John Pfister, Prince George's County Public Schools
Mark Fossett, Prince George's County Public Schools
Dr. Kimberlei Richardson, Appointee

ADJOURN